PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6277821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS LLC	08/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	611 N. RIVER ROAD
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	ROSEMONT
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60018

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 103

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09989608
Application Number:	11874662
Application Number:	12016064
Application Number:	12294880
Application Number:	12358006
Application Number:	12362804
Application Number:	12464786
Application Number:	12766666
Application Number:	12822921
Application Number:	12881100
Application Number:	13118003
Application Number:	13848050
Application Number:	13848660
Application Number:	14025694
Application Number:	15137846
Application Number:	15137879
Application Number:	15137911
Application Number:	15148383
Application Number:	15156189

PATENT REEL: 053657 FRAME: 0655

506231077

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15174722
Application Number:	15448539
Application Number:	15585538
Application Number:	15585648
Application Number:	15585668
Application Number:	15605797
Application Number:	15605817
Application Number:	15613042
Application Number:	15645457
Application Number:	15645477
Application Number:	15649014
Application Number:	15692744
Application Number:	15724887
Application Number:	15730298
Application Number:	15793932
Application Number:	15803600
Application Number:	15806754
Application Number:	15908625
Application Number:	15981779
Application Number:	15984851
Application Number:	16004102
Application Number:	16049652
Application Number:	16116832
Application Number:	16171344
Application Number:	16175735
Application Number:	16416833
Application Number:	16447756
Application Number:	16573818
Application Number:	16573929
Application Number:	16681101
Application Number:	16803724
Application Number:	16848078
Application Number:	16909307
Application Number:	29306534
Application Number:	29306536
Application Number:	29306541
Application Number:	29339709
Application Number:	29342910

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29342911
Application Number:	29342914
Application Number:	29342916
Application Number:	29354206
Application Number:	29354208
Application Number:	29354209
Application Number:	29357244
Application Number:	29357245
Application Number:	29389331
Application Number:	29393553
Application Number:	29394692
Application Number:	29396413
Application Number:	29396415
Application Number:	29396416
Application Number:	29398132
Application Number:	29398301
Application Number:	29399492
Application Number:	29402200
Application Number:	29402201
Application Number:	29402203
Application Number:	29402204
Application Number:	29405500
Application Number:	29405624
Application Number:	29423845
Application Number:	29426782
Application Number:	29550458
Application Number:	29558590
Application Number:	29558591
Application Number:	29562312
Application Number:	29562314
Application Number:	29563678
Application Number:	29590726
Application Number:	29590743
Application Number:	29607334
Application Number:	29610602
Application Number:	29610607
Application Number:	29610624
Application Number:	29610985

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29612925
Application Number:	29613066
Application Number:	29621128
Application Number:	29621129
Application Number:	29638297
Application Number:	29646370
Application Number:	29683442
Application Number:	63020133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)609-5005

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-609-7798

Email: ablekhman@vedderprice.com

Correspondent Name: AIDA BLEKHMAN Address Line 1: VEDDER PRICE P.C.

Address Line 2: 222 NORTH LASALLE STREET, SUITE 2500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	47824.00.0012 B. SHAW
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AIDA BLEKHMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Aida Blekhman/
DATE SIGNED:	09/01/2020

Total Attachments: 22

source=Patent Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page6.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page7.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page8.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page9.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page10.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page11.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page12.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page13.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page14.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page15.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page16.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page17.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page18.tif source=Patent Security Agreement#page19.tif

source=Patent Security Agreement#page20.tif
source=Patent Security Agreement#page21.tif
source=Patent Security Agreement#page22.tif

PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Patent Security Agreement ("Patent Security Agreement"), dated as of August 25, 2020, is made by and between Performance Designed Products LLC, a California limited liability company ("Grantor"), and Fifth Third Bank, National Association (the "Secured Party").

Grantor and Secured Party have entered into a Credit and Security Agreement dated as of even date herewith (as amended, restated, supplemented and otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

Under the terms of the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Secured Party a security interest in, among other property, certain intellectual property of Grantor, and has agreed to execute and deliver this Patent Security Agreement, for recording with national, federal and state government authorities, including, but not limited to, the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

Grantor and Secured Party therefore agree as follows:

- 1. **Grant of Security**. Grantor hereby grants to Secured Party a security interest in and to all of the right, title and interest of Grantor in, to and under the following, wherever located, and whether now existing or hereafter arising or acquired from time to time (the "**Patent Collateral**"):
- (a) the patents, patent applications, and patent licenses set forth in **Schedule 1** hereto and all reissues, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, extensions and reexaminations thereof and amendments thereto (the "**Patents**");
- (b) all rights of any kind whatsoever of Grantor accruing under any of the foregoing provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions and otherwise throughout the world;
- (c) any and all royalties, fees, income, payments and other proceeds now or hereafter due or payable with respect to any and all of the foregoing; and
- (d) any and all claims and causes of action, with respect to any of the foregoing, whether occurring before, on or after the date hereof, including all rights to and claims for damages, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, violation, misuse, breach or default, with the right but no obligation to sue for such legal and equitable relief and to collect, or otherwise recover, any such damages.
- 2. **Recordation**. Grantor authorizes the Commissioner for Patents and any other government officials to record and register this Patent Security Agreement upon Secured Party's request.
- 3. **Loan Documents**. This Patent Security Agreement has been entered into pursuant to and in conjunction with the Security Agreement, which is hereby incorporated by reference. The provisions of the Security Agreement shall supersede and control over any conflicting or inconsistent provision herein. The rights and remedies of Secured Party with respect to the Patent

VP/#37237797

Collateral are as provided by the Credit Agreement and related documents, and nothing in this Patent Security Agreement shall be deemed to limit such rights and remedies.

- 4. **Execution in Counterparts**. This Patent Security Agreement may be executed in counterparts (and by different parties hereto in different counterparts), each of which shall constitute an original, but all of which when taken together shall constitute a single contract. Delivery of an executed counterpart of a signature page to this Patent Security Agreement by facsimile or in electronic (i.e., "pdf" or "tif" format) shall be effective as delivery of a manually executed counterpart of this Patent Security Agreement.
- 5. **Successors and Assigns**. This Patent Security Agreement will be binding on and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- 6. **Governing Law**. This Patent Security Agreement and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of or relating to this Patent Security Agreement and the transactions contemplated hereby and thereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York.

[signature page to follow]

VP/#37237797

(Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement)

Grantor and Secured Party have executed this Patent Security Agreement as of the date set forth in the introductory paragraph.

SECURED PARTY

FIFTH THIRD BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION

Aeffrey Seiden

Senior Vice President

Patent Security Agreement VP/#37237797

(Signature Page to Patent Security Agreement)

GRANTOR

PERFORMANCE DESIGNED PRODUCTS

LLC, a California limited liability company

John M. Alpay

Chief Administrative Officer, General

Counsel and Secretary

SCHEDULE 1

PATENTS, APPLICATIONS, AND LICENSES

(see attached)

Schedule 1 to Patent Security Agreement

13RZ-161169-JP CAMERA MOUNT	13RZ-161169-EM CAMERA MOUNT	13RZ-153423-US VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER TABLE TENNIS ACCESSORY II		13RZ-152229-US A SYMMETRICAL GAME CONTROLLER	13RZ-151894-US ASYMMETRICAL GAME CONTROLLER (CONTROLLER III)					13RZ-149864-US VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER BAT ACCESSORY		\perp	\perp			\perp	_		13RZ-258186-EP GAMING PERIPHERAL WITH INTELLIGENT AUDIO CONTROL	SMART USER INPUT DEVICES, AND SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR MONITORING SUCH 13RZ-250482-WO SMART USER INPUT DEVICES	13RZ-250482-US SMART USER INPUT DEVICES	TORZ-249/22-00 DIVIANT INIGGER-STOPS FOR VIDEOGRAPIE CONTROLLERS			13RZ-241338-US AUDIO HEADSET SYSTEM AND APPARATUS	13RZ-212594-US ALTERABLE TOKEN DEVICES		13RZ-164930-US VIDEO GAME CONTROL ATTACHMENT			13RZ-156965-US WIRELESS POSITION SENSING IN THREE DIMENSIONS		METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR FILTERING NOISE IN A THREE-DEMENSIONAL 13R7-15C368-US POSITION MEASUREMENT SYSTEM	13RZ-148134-US VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER ATTACHMENT APPARATUS		13RZ-146011-US WIRELESS POSITION SENSING IN THREE DIMENSIONS USING ULTRASOUND					
																	NTROI	NTROL	NTROL				LEBC	IVITY BETWEEN PHYSICAL TOYS,								R									
Design Registration - ORG	Design Registration - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Design - ORG	Utility - CON	Utility - DIV	LJtility - ORG	Utility - NSPCT	Utility - NSPCT	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Otility - ORG	OBG	Utility - ORG	Utility - CON	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Utility - NSPCT	Utility - ORG	Utility - NSPCT	Utility - ORG	Utility - CON	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG	·	Utility - ORG	Utility - NSPCT Utility - ORG	Utility - ORG Utility - NSPCT Utility - ORG
Japan	Union	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USLI	Japan	EPO	PCT	USA	USA	100	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	EPO	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA	USA		USA	USA USA	USA USA
Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Published	Allowed	Issued	Pending	Published	Published	Issued	Issued		Published	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Pending	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued	Issued		Issued	Issued Issued	Issued Issued
2011-22958	001915661	29/357,245	29/357,244	29/354,208	29/354,206	29/354,209	29/342,916	29/342,911	29/342,910	29/342,914	29/339,709	29/306,536	29/306,534	29/306.541	16/416,833	16/171 344	15/613 042	2019-566226	18732557.6	PCT/US2018/033045	15/981,//9	15/448,539	15 / 100 520	15/793,932	15/174,722	15/156,189	15/148,383	13/848,050	13725238.3	14/025,694	12/881,100	13/118,003	12/822,921	12/766,666	12/464,786	12/358,006	12/362,804		09/989,608	12/294,880 09/989,608	12/016,064 12/294,880 09/989,608
Oct 6, 2011	Sep 12, 2011	Mar 9, 2010 D638068	Mar 9, 2010 D645097	Jan 20, 2010 D624079	Jan 20, 2010 D624078	Jan 20, 2010 D624080	Sep 2, 2009 D686284	Sep 2, 2009 D688312	Sep 2, 2009 D688311	Sep 2, 2009 D686283	Jul 6, 2009 D638478	Apr 10, 2008 D590893	Apr 10, 2008 D589567	Apr 10, 2008 D583875	May 20, 2019	Oct 25 2018	lun 2 2017 10143921	May 29, 2018	May 29, 2018	May 16, 2018	May 16, 2018 10561937		Mar 3 3017 10336603	Oct 25, 2017	Jun 6, 2016 9694285	May 16, 2016 10004982	May 6, 2016 9901515	Mar 20, 2013 9789390	May 7, 2013	Sep 12, 2013 9358454	Jun 15, 2009 8654708	May 27, 2011 8740708	Jun 24, 2010 8660815	Apr 23, 2010 8568233	May 12, 2009 8222037	Jan 22, 2009 8639471	Jan 30, 2009 9468846		Nov 20, 2001 6697760	Mar 28, 2007 9791547 Nov 20, 2001 6697760	Jan 17, 2008 8469823 Mar 28, 2007 9791547 Nov 20, 2001 6697760
Apr 6, 2012	Sep 12, 2011	May 17, 2011	Sep 13, 2011	Sep 21, 2010	Sep 21, 2010	Sep 21, 2010	Jul 16, 2013	Aug 20, 2013	Aug 20, 2013	Jul 16, 2013	May 24, 2011	Apr 21, 2009	Mar 31, 2009	Dec 30, 2008		, .	Dec 4 2018				+eb 18, 2020	Mar 12, 2019	Mar 12 2010		Jul 4, 2017	Jun 26, 2018	Feb 27, 2018	Oct 17, 2017		Jun 7, 2016	Feb 18, 2014	Jun 3, 2014	Feb 25, 2014	Oct 29, 2013	Jul 17, 2012	Jan 28, 2014	Oct 18, 2016		Feb 24, 2004	Oct 17, 2017 Feb 24, 2004	Jun 25, 2013 Oct 17, 2017 Feb 24, 2004

						_		
						Registration - ORG		
	Jan 9, 2013	Jan	10139/2013	Issued	Australia	Design		
0	Jun 5, 2012 D686190	Jun	29/423,845	Issued	USA	Design - ORG		13RZ-169180-US
					Union	Registration - ORG	-EM WIRELESS AUDIO HEADSET	13RZ-169180-EM
	Oct 11, 2012	Oct	002117382	Issued	European			
0	Nov 3, 2011 D666250	Noν	29/405,624	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US GAMING DEVICE ATTACHMENT	13RZ-164931-US
							-EM GAMING DEVICE ATTACHMENT	13RZ-164931-EM
					Union .	ation - ORG		
	May 2, 2012	May	002036061	Issued	European	Design		
5	Nov 2, 2011 D672745	Nov	29/405,500	Issued	ASU	Design - ORG		13RZ-164581-US
8	21, 2011 D68007	Sep 2	29/402,201	Issued	USA	Design - ORG		13RZ-163962-US
					Union	Registration - ORG	-EM TWO-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163962-EM
	Feb 17, 2012	Feb :	001994096-0002	Issued	European			
9	Sep 21, 2011 D680079	Sep :	29/402,203	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US THREE-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163855-US
					Union	Registration - ORG		13RZ-163855-EM
	Feb 17, 2012	Feb	001994096-0003	Issued	European			
1	Sep 21, 2011 D686161	Sep .	29/402,204	Issued	USA	Design - ORG		13RZ-163768-US
					Union	Registration - ORG	-EM FOUR-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163768-EM
	Mar 8, 2012	Mai	002005504-0001	Issued	European			
7	Sep 21, 2011 D680077	Sep .	29/402,200	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US SINGLE-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163743-US
						Registration - ORG	-JP SINGLE-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163743-JP
	Feb 17, 2012	Feb	2012-003281	Issued	Japan			
							-EM SINGLE-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163743-EM
	Feb 17, 2012	Feb	001994096-0001	Issued	European Union	Design Registration - ORG		
0	Aug 15, 2011 D686160	Aug	29/399,492	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US FOUR-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163594-US
					Union	Registration - ORG	-EM FOUR-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-163594-EM
Feb 14, 2012	Feb 14, 2012	Feb	001991688	Issued	European	Design		
	Jul 26, 2011 D665172	Jul.	29/398,132	Issued	USA		-US VIDEO GAME CASE	13RZ-162747-US
6 May 22, 2012	Jul 28, 2011 D660296	: luL	29/398,301	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	Ш	13RZ-162745-US
		!			Union	ation - ORG	-EM STYLUS	13RZ-162745-EM
	Dec 30. 2011	Dec 3	001970401	Issued	European	Design	\perp	
	Jan 3, 2012	Jar	143,871	Issued	Canada	Design Registration - ORG	-CA STYLUS	13RZ-162745-CA
7	Jun 29, 2011 D679657	Jun :	29/396,415	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US SINGLE-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-162744-US
6	Jun 29, 2011 D679656	Jun :	29/396,413	Issued	USA	Design - ORG		13RZ-162743-US
	Jun 29, 2011 D679658	Jun .	29/396,416	Issued	USA		-US TWO-CONNECTOR CABLE	13RZ-162742-US
9	Jun 20, 2011 D666249	Jun :	29/394,692	Issued	USA			13RZ-162063-US
	Jun 6, 2011 D666248	Jun	29/393,553	Issued	USA			13RZ-162062-US
×	Apr 8, 2011 D659178	Арі	29/389,331	Issued	USA	Design - ORG	-US CAMERA MOUNT	13RZ-161169-US

						_		
		Design Registration - ORG	European Union	Issued	002161604-0001	Jan 3, 2013		Jan 3, 2013
13RZ-170403-EM	SENSOR MOUNT							
13RZ-170403-US	SENSOR MOUNT	Design - ORG	USA	Issued	29/426,782	Jul 10, 2012 D692061	2061	Oct 22, 2013
13RZ-226276-US	TOY FOOTBALL	Design - ORG	USA	lssued	29/550,458	Jan 4, 2016 D793500	3500	Aug 1, 2017
13RZ-226760-US	GAME CONTROLLER CHARGER BASE		USA	benssl	29/558,590	Mar 18, 2016 D781784	1784	Mar 21, 2017
		Design	Canada	penss	171,358	Nov 7, 2016		Aug 7, 2017
		Registration - ORG						
13RZ-227388-CA	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER							
		Design	China	lssued	2016305390757	Nov 7, 2016		Jul 4, 2017
		Registration - ORG						
13RZ-227388-CN	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER							
		Design	European	Issued	DM/094799	Nov 7, 2016		Nov 7, 2016
		Registration - INT	Union					
13RZ-227388-EM	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER							
		Design	International	Issued	WIPO58196	Nov 7, 2016		Nov 7, 2016
		Registration - ORG	Design					
13RZ-227388-IB	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER		Depository					
		Design	Japan	Issued	WIPO58196	Nov 7, 2016		Sep 22, 2017
		Registration - INT						
13RZ-227388-JP	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER							
13RZ-227388-US	CAP FOR A MEDICATION CONTAINER	Design - ORG	USA	Issued	29/563,678	May 6, 2016 D790966	0966	Jul 4, 2017
13RZ-229874-US	GAME CONTROLLER POWER PACK	Design - ORG	USA	Issued	29/558,591	Mar 18, 2016 D808334	8334	Jan 23, 2018
		Design	Canada	Issued	171,121	Oct 24, 2016		Jun 29, 2017
		Registration - ORG						
13RZ-240346-CA	FACEPLATE FOR A VIDEOGAME CONTROLLER							
		Design	Canada	lssued	171,125	Oct 24, 2016		Jun 29, 2017
		Registration - ORG						
13RZ-240346-CA2	FACEPLATE FOR A VIDEOGAME CONTROLLER							
13RZ-240346-US	FACEPLATE FOR A VIDEOGAME CONTROLLER	Design - ORG	USA	panss	29/562,312	Apr 25, 2016 D786980	6980	May 16, 2017
13RZ-240346-US2	FACEPLATE FOR A VIDEOGAME CONTROLLER	Design - ORG	USA	Issued	29/562,314	Apr 25, 2016 D786981	6981	May 16, 2017

METHOD OF OPERATING A VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM (MARS Gaming System)	METHOD OF CALIBRATION FOR A VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM (MARS Gaming System)	VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION (MARS Gaming System)	GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Guitar Shaped Controller)	GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Guitar Shaped Controller)	GUITAR SHAPED VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Guitar Shaped Controller)	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
PDPRO.006A3 (U.S.)	PDPRO.006A2 (U.S.)	PDPRO.006A1 (U.S.)	PDPRO.005A (U.S.)	PDPRO.004A (U.S.)	PDPRO.003A (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
15/585668 5/3/2017	15/585648 5/3/2017	15/585538 5/3/2017	15/137911 4/25/2016	15/137879 4/25/2016	15/137846 4/25/2016	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
10500482 12/10/2019	10207178 2/19/2019	10245506 4/2/2019	9908043 3/6/2018	9914050 3/13/2018	9908042 3/6/2018	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
2017/0319 959 A1 11/9/2017	2017/0324 952 A2 11/9/2017	2017/0319 951 A1 11/9/2017	2017/0304 720 A1 10/26/2017	2017/0304 719 A1 10/26/2017	2017/0304 718 A1 10/26/2017	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
12/27/2037	5/3/2037	5/3/2037	8/6/2036	8/6/2036	8/6/2036	EXP. DATE
Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter, Thomas John Roberts	Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter, Thomas John Roberts	Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter, Thomas John Roberts	Eric B. Fulghum, Bradley M. Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK; Leung, Raymond Leung, Jacky Kam	Eric B. Fulghum, Bradley M. Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK; Leung, Raymond Leung, Jacky Kam	Eric B. Fulghum, Bradley M. Bradle, Gaston Strahle, Gaston Santiago, KK; Leung, Raymond Leung, Jacky Kam	INVENTOR(S)
006PR 006PR2	006PR 006PR2	006PR 006PR2	None	None	None	PRIORITY
ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 12/10/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 042231/0420; Recordation Date: 5/3/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 2/19/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 042231/0370; Recordation Date: 5/3/2017	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 042231/0300; Recordation Date: 5/3/2017	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 042405/0880; Recordation Date: 5/4/2017	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 042405/0880; Recordation Date: 5/4/2017	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 042405/0880; Recordation Date: 5/4/2017	STATUS
					PATENT	

MECHANISM FOR GAMING HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	EAR CUP VENTING	(MARS Gaming	VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM AND METHOD OF OPERATION	(MARS Gaming System)	METHOD OF OPERATION	VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM AND	(MARS Gaming System)	METHOD OF OPERATION	VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM AND	(MARS light gun with detachable silencer)	METHOD OF OPERATION	VIDEO GAMING	(MARS light gun with detachable silencer)	METHOD OF OPERATION	VIDEO GAMING SYSTEM AND	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
POR	TING	Q	ត	g		G	g		G	in with		G	in with incer)		G))
(U.S.)	PDPRO.010A1		PDPRO.006EP (Europe)			PDPRO.006CA (Canada)			PDPRO.006AU (Australia)		(Turkey)	PDPRO.006P1TR			PDPRO.006P1 (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
7/10/2017	15/645457		17723208.9 10/19/2018			3022838 10/31/2018			2017259954 10/17/2018		3/16/2018	2018/03736			15/806754 11/8/2017	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
1/22/2019	10187715														10118092 11/6/2018	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
218 A1 8/2/2018	2018/0220		3452191 3/13/2019								03736 A2 5/21/2019	TR 2018		3/8/2018	2018/0065 034 A1	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
	7/10/2037			***************************************											5/3/2037	EXP. DATE
	Ozhan Karacal	1000	Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter, Thomas John Roberts		Thomas John Roberts	Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter,		Thomas John Roberts	Steve Lavache, Richard Baxter,		David Richard Evans	John M. Alpay,		Evans	John M. Alpay, David Richard	INVENTOR(S)
	1/31/2017		5/3/2016			5/2/3016			5/3/2016			006P1		006PR2	006A1 006PR	PRIORITY
1/22/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 043037/0439; Recordation Date: 7/18/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	PENDING; awaiting examination; Response to Rule 161/162 Communication filed 6/10/2019		Assigned to: Performance	PENDING; examination request due 5/2/2022		Assigned to: Performance	PENDING; examination request due 5/2/2022		Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	PENDING; awaiting examination;	Reel/Frame: 044073/ 0666; Recordation Date: 11/8/2017	Assigned to: Performance	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 11/6/2020	STATUS
	I					I	ı					•	PAT	EN	Γ ΄	•

HEADSET (Pro Gamii Headset)	HEAUSE I (Pro Gamii Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gamin Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gami Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gamii Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gamii Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gamii Headset)	EAR CUI MECHAN GAMING (Pro Gan Headset)	TITLE (PROD
HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	EAR CUP VENTING MECHANISM FOR GAMING HEADSET (Pro Gaming Headset)	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
PDPRO.010XKR2 (S. Korea)	(S. Korea)	PDPRO.010XJP (Japan)	PDPRO.010XEM2 (Europe)	PDPRO.010XEM (Europe)	PDPRO.010XCN (China)	PDPRO.010DA (U.S.)	PDPRO.010A2 (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
30-2018- 0006025-M002 2/2/2018	30-2018- 0006025-M001 2/2/2018	2018-001516 1/26/2018	004679603-0002 1/25/2018	004679603-0001 1/25/2018	201830048347.2 2/1/2018	29/612925 8/4/2017	15/645477 7/10/2017	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
30-0994365- M002 2/14/2019	30-0994365- M001 2/14/2019	1615787 9/21/2018	004679603-0002 2/23/2018	004679603-0001 2/23/2018	ZL20183004834 7.2 10/9/2018	D848973 5/21/2019	10149033 12/4/2018	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A	N/A		N/A	2018/0220 219 A1 8/2/2018	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
2/2/2038	2/2/2038	9/21/2038	1/25/2043	1/25/2043		5/21/2034	7/10/2037	EXP. DATE
Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	Ozhan Karacal	INVENTOR(S)
010DA	010DA	010DA	010DA	010DA	010DA	N/A	1/31/2017	PRIORITY
ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED; foreign filings done in China, Europe, Japan, Korea; optional reissue deadline 5/21/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 043208/0907; Recordation Date: 8/4/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 12/4/2020 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 043037/0439; Recordation Date: 7/18/2017	STATUS			
							PATENT	

GRIP SET FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Grip Set for Nimtendo Switch Controller) GRIP FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Grip Set for Nimtendo Switch Controller) GRIP FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER CONTROLLER	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
PDPRO.012XEM1 (European Union) PDPRO.012XEM2 (European Union)	FILE NO. (Country)
29/590743 1/12/2017 004097269-0001 7/11/2017 004097269-0002 7/11/2017	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
D808466 1/23/2018 004097269-0001 8/22/2017 004097269-0002 8/22/2017	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
NA NA DATE	PUB. NO.
7/11/2042	EXP. DATE
Dennis Keith Foster, Christopher Michael Mancini Dennis Keith Foster, Christopher Michael Mancini Dennis Keith Foster, Christopher Christopher	INVENTOR(S)
N/A 012DA1 012DA1	PRIORITY
ISSUED; EU and JP apps filed Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC Reel/Frame: 041083/0170; Recordation Date: 1/25/2017 ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC ISSUED Assigned to: Performance	STATUS
ed to: Performance	D; EU and JP apps filed ad to: Performance ed Products LLC ame: 041083/0170; ation Date: 1/25/2017 PATENT O PATENT O PATENT O O O O O O O O O O O O O

INTERCHANGE INPUT MECHANISMS CONTROL DEV (Controller with	INTERCHANGE INPUT MECHANISMS CONTROL DEV (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	INTERCHANGE INPUT MECHANISMS CONTROL DEV (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	INTERCHANGE INPUT MECHANISMS CONTROL DEV (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	GRIP SET FOF VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Grip Set for Nir Switch Controlle	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
INTERCHANGEABLE INPUT MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES (Controller with	INTERCHANGEABLE INPUT MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	INTERCHANGEABLE INPUT MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	INTERCHANGEABLE INPUT MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES (Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	GRIP SET FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Grip Set for Nintendo Switch Controller)	ICT(S))
PDPRO.021C3 (U.S.)	PDPRO.021C2 (U.S.)	PDPRO.021C1 (U.S.)	PDPRO.021A (U.S.)	PDPRO.012XJP2 (Japan)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
15/730298 10/11/2017	15/605817 5/25/2017	15/605797 5/25/2017	13/848660 3/21/2013	2017-014293 7/3/2017	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
10061397 8/28/2018	9811172 11/7/2017	9804691 10/31/2017	9710072 7/18/2017	1592309 11/10/2017	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
2018/0095 548 A1 4/5/2018	N/A	N/A	N/A		PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
3/21/2033	3/21/2033	3/21/2033	6/18/2034	11/10/2037	EXP. DATE
Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum	Dennis Keith Foster, Christopher Michael Mancini	INVENTOR(S)
4/9/2012	4/9/2012	4/9/2012	4/9/2012	012DA2	PRIORITY
ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 8/28/2020 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.021C1	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.021A	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.021A	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 031459/0944; Recordation Date: 10/23/2013	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	STATUS
		Į.	Р	ATENT	

(PDP Nintendo controller)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(PDP Xbox controller)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	INPUT INPUT MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES		(Controller with interchangeable	MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES	INTERCHANGEABLE INPUT	(Controller with interchangeable thumbsticks)	MECHANISMS FOR CONTROL DEVICES		TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
	PDPRO.034DA2 (U.S.)		PDPRO.034DA1 (U.S.)		(U.S.)				PDPRO.021C5 (U.S.)		(U.S.)	BDBD 03104	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
	29/621129 10/4/2017		29/621128 10/4/2017		2/27/2020	16/900707			15/908625 2/28/2018		11/3/2017	15/903600	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
	D850447 6/4/2019		D853384 7/9/2019						10042435 8/7/2018		5/15/2018	0071 420	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
	N/A		N/A					7/5/2018	2018/0188 826 A1		804 A1 3/1/2018	2018/0050	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
	6/4/2034		7/9/2034						3/21/2033		0/2 1/2000	3/31/3033	EXP. DATE
Fughum, Yannik Wiggemans	Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B.	Keith Foster, Eric B. Fulghum, Yannik Wiggemans	Bradley M. Strahle, Dennis		Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum			Fulghum	Bradley M. Strahle, Eric B.		Strahle, Eric B. Fulghum	Brodlov M	INVENTOR(S)
	N/A		N/A		4/8/2012	2000			4/9/2012		4/9/2012	1/0/2012	PRIORITY
Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043784/0082; Recordation Date: 10/4/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 6/4/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043876/0087; Recordation Date: 10/16/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 7/9/2021		Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO 021C6		PDPRO.021C4	Assigned to: Performance	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 8/7/2020		Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO 021C2	ISSI IED	STATUS
										PAT	ENT		

TITLE (PRODUCT(S))	DETACHABLE	JOYSTICK FOR VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	DETACHABLE JOYSTICK FOR	CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	DETACHABLE JOYSTICK FOR	CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	DETACHABLE JOYSTICK FOR	CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	DETACHABLE JOYSTICK FOR	CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)		
FILE NO. (Country) Examiner	PDPRO.036A	(U.S.)		PDPRO.036P1 (U.S.)			PDPRO.036P1JP (Japan)			PDPRO.036P1KR (S. Korea)			PDPRO.036P1C1 (U.S.)			PDPRO.036DA (U.S.)			
SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	15/649014	7/13/2017		15/692744 8/31/2017			2020-501173 1/10/2020			2020-7003931 2/10/2020			16/573818 9/17/2019			29/613066 8/7/2017			
PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	10183218	1/22/2019		10272327 4/30/2019									10569162 2/25/2020			D890846 7/21/2020			
PUB. NO. PUB. DATE	2016/0015	742 A1 1/17/2019		2019/0015 743 A1	1/1//2019					2020- 20954 2/26/2020	2/26/2020		2020/0009 455A1	1/9/2020		N/A			
EXP. DATE	9/4/2037			7/31/2037									7/13/2037			7/21/2035			
INVENTOR(S)	Bradley M. Strahle			Bradley M. Strahle			Bradley M. Strahle			Bradley M. Strahle			Bradley M. Strahle			Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian	Minchella Jennings		
PRIORITY	None			7/13/2017			7/13/2017			7/13/2017			7/13/2017			N/A			
STATUS	ISSUED; PCT filed; optional	reissue deadline 1/22/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products I I C:	Reel/Frame: 043006/0203; Recordation Date: 7/14/2017	ISSUED, PCT filed; optional reissue deadline 4/30/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC:	Reel/Frame: 043466/0199; Recordation Date: 8/31/2017	PENDING; examination request due 1/20/2021 (pay August 2020)	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC		PENDING; examination request due 6/20/2021 (pay January 2021)	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	(ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 2/25/2022	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent		ISSUED; foreign filings done in China, Europe, Japan, Korea;	optional reissue deadline 7/21/2022; no continuation per client	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043221/0167; Recordation Details 97/2017	necoldation Date: 0///2017
		ENT	PAT																

PDPRO.036XMYP 19-00363-0202 2 3/25/2019 (Malaysia)	PDPRO.036XMYP 19-00362-0102 1 3/25/2019 (Malaysia)	PDPRO.036XKR2 30 (S. Korea) 01 2.	PDPRO.036XKR (S. Korea)	PDPRO.036XJP (Japan)	PDPRC (Ei	PDPI	PE		
19-00363-0202 3/25/2019	19-00362-0102 3/25/2019	2 2 2		36XJP ⁿ⁾	PDPRO.036XEM3 (Europe)	PDPRO.036XEM2 (Europe)	PDPRO.036XEM (Europe)	PDPRO.036XCN (China)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
		30-2018- 0006484 2/6/2018	30-2018- 0006484 2/6/2018	2018-001517 1/26/2018	004680403-0003 1/25/2018	004680403-0002 1/25/2018	004680403-0001 1/25/2018	201830053425.8 2/5/2018	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
		30-0973912- 0002 9/14/2018	30-0973912- 0001 9/14/2018	1603235 4/6/2018	004680403-0003 4/27/2018	004680403-0002 4/27/2018	004680403-0001 4/27/2018	ZL 201830053425.8 9/21/2018	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
		N/A	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE						
		2/6/2038	2/6/2038	4/6/2038	1/25/2043	1/25/2043	1/25/2043	2/5/2028	EXP. DATE
Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum, Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	INVENTOR(S)
036DP1	036DP1	036DA	PRIORITY						
PENDING; awaiting examination Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	PENDING; awaiting examination Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	STATUS

	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Professional grade video game controller)	video gaine controller)	(Professional grade	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Professional grade video game controller)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Professional grade video game controller)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	controller)	VIDEO GAME AUDIO CONTROLLER	(Fight stick controller)	VIDEO GAME	(Fight stick controller)	VIDEO GAME	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
	PDPRO.051EP (Europe)			PDPRO.051C2 (U.S.)		PDPRO.051C1 (U.S.)		PDPRO.051A (U.S.)		PDPRO.049A (U.S.)	(Singapore)	PDPRO.036XSGP	(Singapore)	PDPRO.036XSGP	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
	18735115.0 12/4/2019			16/681101 11/12/2019		16/573929 9/17/2019		16/004102 6/8/2018		15/724887 10/4/2017	3/25/2019	30201906371R	3/23/2019	30201906370T	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
				10737171 8/11/2020				10427037 10/1/2019		10556179 2/11/2020	4/22/2019	30201906371R	4)/22/2019	30201906370T	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
			3/12/2020	2020/0078 672A1	2/20/2020	2020/0054 942 A1	12/13/2018	2018/0353 850 A1		2018/0353 856 A1 12/13/2018				N/A	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
				6/8/2038				6/8/2038		4/25/2038		3/25/2034		3/25/2034	EXP. DATE
	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans		Wiggemans	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik	Wiggemans	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik	wiggemans	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik		Ozhan Maker, Kevin Zuccaro, Trevor Lehr	Alice Sebastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum,	Alice Sepastian Minchella Jennings	Eric B. Fulgrum,	INVENTOR(S)
	6/12/2017			6/12/2017		6/12/2017		6/12/2017		6/9/2017		036DP1		036DP1	PRIORITY
Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	PENDING; Rule 161/162 EPC Communication response and amendment filed 7/16/2020; awaiting examination; Hong Kong deadline 10/22/2020	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	8/11/2022; no continuation per client	ALLOWED – To issue 8/11/2020; optional reissue deadline	Designed Products LLC per parent	PENDING; awaiting examination	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 046046/0536; Recordation Date: 6/11/2018	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 10/1/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043783/0400; Recordation Date: 10/4/2017	ISSUED, Petition to Change Inventorship filed 7/11/2019 and accepted by PTO on 7/16/2019	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC	ISSUED	STATUS
		I			I				I		i D	ΔΤ	ENT		l

VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Professional grade video game controller) FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller) FACE PLATE FOR A	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner PDPRO.051JP (Japan) PDPRO.052DA (U.S.)	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE 2019-566758 12/3/2019 29/607334 6/12/2017	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE D867458 11/19/2019 D892936	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE	EXP. DATE 11/19/2034 8/11/2035	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum Bradley M.	6/12 6/12	6/12/2017 N/A 052DA
FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller)	PDPRO.052DD1 (U.S.)	29/683442 3/13/2019	D892936 8/11/2020	N/A	8/11/2035	ш (о	Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. 052DA Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Wig B. Fulghum
FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller)	PDPRO.052XCA (Canada)	178296 11/21/2017	178296 12/5/2018	N/A	12/5/2028		Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. 052DA Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum
FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller)	PDPRO.052XEM (Europe)	004515765-0001 11/21/2017	004515765-0001 12/14/2017	N/A	11/21/2042		Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. 052DA Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum
FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller)	PDPRO.052XEM2 (Europe)	004515765-0002 11/21/2017	004515765-0002 12/14/2017	N/A	11/21/2042		Bradley M. Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum	Bradley M. 052DA Strahle, Yannik Wiggemans, Eric B. Fulghum
FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Face plate for controller)	PDPRO.052DP1 (U.S.)	29/610985 7/18/2017	D866664 11/12/2019	N/A	11/12/2034		Bradley M. Strahle	Bradley M. Strahle 052DA

				-		•				 PATEN	T	ı
Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	ISSUED; request examination due 8/1/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.100DA	ISSUED; foreign filings done in AU and EU; optional reissue deadline 12/4/2020	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 045043/0005; Recordation Date: 2/26/2018	ISSUED; foreign applications filed in AU and EU; optional reissue deadline 11/13/2020	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043006/0668; Recordation Date: 7/14/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 10/22/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043006/0750; Recordation Date: 7/14/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 4/9/2021	Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 043006/0656; Recordation Date: 7/14/2017	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 5/21/2021	STATUS
	100DA 100DD1		100DA		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	PRIORITY
M. Strahle, Christopher Michael Mancini	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley	Michael Mancini	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	Christopher Michael Mancini	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	Alpay	Bradley M. Strahle, John M.	Alpay	Bradley M. Strahle, John M.	Alpay	Bradley M. Strahle, John M.	INVENTOR(S)
	8/1/2028		12/4/2033		11/13/2033		10/22/2034		4/9/2034		5/21/2034	EXP. DATE
	N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A		N/A	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
	201814585 12/2/2019		D835036 12/4/2018		D833389 11/13/2018		D864302 10/22/2019		D845395 4/9/2019		D849147 5/21/2019	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
	201814585 8/1/2018		29646370 5/3/2018		29/638297 2/26/2018		29/610607 7/13/2017		29/610624 7/13/2017		29/610602 7/13/2017	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
	PDPRO.100XAU (Australia)		PDPRO.100DD1 (U.S.)		PDPRO.100DA (U.S.)		PDPRO.056DA (U.S.)		PDPRO.055DA (U.S.)		PDPRO.054DA (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
CONTROLLER (Low profile charger	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME	(Low profile charger for controller)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Low profile charger for controller)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER	(Face plate for Nintendo controller)	FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME	(Face plate for Nintendo controller)	FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME	CONTROLLER (Face plate for Nintendo controller)	FACE PLATE FOR A VIDEO GAME	(PRODUCT(S))

٠.
$\overline{}$
N

I									
	PDPRO.100DA, PDPRO.100DD1		Christopher Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products I I C per parent	100DA 100DD1	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	7/27/2043	N/A	005516960-0004 8/13/2018	005516960-0004 7/27/2018	PDPRO.100XEM4 (Europe)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	PDPRO.100DA, PDPRO.100DD1		Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	100DA 100DD1	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	7/27/2043	N/A	005516960-0003 8/13/2018	005516960-0003 7/27/2018	PDPRO.100XEM3 (Europe)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	PDPŘO.100DA, PDPRÓ.100DD1		Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	100DA 100DD1	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	7/27/2043	N/A	005516960-0002 8/13/2018	005516960-0002 7/27/2018	PDPRO.100XEM2 (Europe)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	PDPŘO.100DA, PDPRÓ.100DD1		Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
	ISSUED Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	100DA 100DD1	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	7/27/2043	N/A	005516960-0001 8/13/2018	005516960-0001 7/27/2018	PDPRO.100XEM (Europe)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.100XAU	***************************************	Christopher Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
	ISSUED; request examination due 8/1/2021 Assigned to: Performance	100DA 100DD1 100XAU	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	8/1/2028	N/A	201915793 10/9/2019	201915793 10/7/2019	PDPRO.100XAUD 3 (Australia)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.100XAU		Christopher Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
Б	ISSUED; request examination due 8/1/2021 Assigned to: Performance	100DA 100DD1 100XAU	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	8/1/2028	N/A	201915792 10/21/2019	201915792 10/7/2019	PDPRO.100XAUD 2 (Australia)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
! 'ATE	Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.100XAU		Christopher Michael Mancini						(Low profile charger for controller)
NIT	ISSUED; request examination due 8/1/2021	100DA 100DD1 100XAU	Jacob Eliades Dunham, Bradley M. Strahle,	8/1/2028	N/A	201915791 10/21/2019	201915791 10/7/2019	PDPRO.100XAUD 1 (Australia)	CHARGER FOR A VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER
I	STATUS	PRIORITY	INVENTOR(S)	EXP. DATE	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))

SMART TRIGGER- PDPR STOPS FOR (U	SMART TRIGGER- PDPR STOPS FOR (I VIDEOGAME CONTROLLERS (Controller with smart trigger stops)	VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Fontroller audio enabled by connecting headset)	VIDEO GAME PDPR CONTROLLER (((Controller audio enabled by connecting headset)	VIDEO GAME PDPF (UCONTROLLER (CONTROLLER (Controller audio enabled by connecting headset)	GAMING PDPR PERIPHERAL WITH (! BUILT-IN AUDIO SUPPORT (Selective audio control with D-pad)	TITLE FIL (PRODUCT(S)) FIL
PDPRO.112C2 (U.S.)	PDPRO.112C1 (U.S.)	PDPRO.107WO I	PDPRO.107C1 (U.S.)	PDPRO.107A (U.S.)	PDPRO.106C1 (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
16/175735 10/30/2018	16049652 7/30/2018	PCT/US2019/02 5957 4/5/2019	16/447756 6/20/2019	16/116832 8/29/2018	15/984851 5/21/2018	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
10632367 4/28/2020	10159896 12/25/2018	N/A		10335674 7/2/2019	10191714 1/29/2019	PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
2019/0118 081 A1 8/25/2019	2018/0333 642 A1 11/22/2018	WO 2019/2408 66 12/19/2019	2019/0374 851 A1 12/12/2019	N/A	2018/0267 771 A1 9/20/2018	PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
5/13/2037	3/2/2037	N/A		8/29/2038	1/14/2036	EXP. DATE
Brad Strahle; Yannik Wiggemans	Brad Strahle; Yannik Wiggemans	Rene Trenado; Antonio Meneses	Rene Trenado; Antonio Meneses	Rene Trenado; Antonio Meneses	Yannik Wiggemans, Brad Strahle. Antonio Meneses, Frank Van Brussel; Abid Mozaffar	INVENTOR(S)
15/448539 (Non- Knobbe) 112C1	15/448539 (Non- Knobbe)	107PR 107A	6/11/2018	6/11/2018	15/607332; 14/995554 (both Non- Knobbe)	PRIORITY
ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 4/28/2022 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 12/25/2020 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent 15/448539	PENDING: 30 month national phase applications due 12/11/2020 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	ALLOWED; issue fee paid 7/28/2020; placeholder continuation to be filed Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent	ISSUED; PCT filed; optional reissue deadline 7/2/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC: Reel/Frame: 046/756//0550; Recordation Date: 8/30/2018	ISSUED; optional reissue deadline 1/29/2021 Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent 15/607332	STATUS

_
$\overline{}$

RECORDED: 09/01/2020

MOBILE VIDEO GAME CONTROLLER (Project Podmo)	(multi-stage trigger stop mechanism)	ADJUSTABLE TRIGGER-STOPS FOR VIDEOGAME CONTROLLERS	(Controller with smart trigger stops)	SMART TRIGGER- STOPS FOR VIDEOGAME CONTROLLERS	TITLE (PRODUCT(S))
PDPRO.134PR (U.S.)		PDPRO.133A (U.S.)		PDPRO.112C3 (U.S.)	FILE NO. (Country) Examiner
63/020133 5/5/2020		16/909307 6/23/2020		16848078 4/14/2020	SERIAL NO. FILING DATE
N/A					PATENT NO. ISSUE DATE
N/A					PUB. NO. PUB. DATE
N/A					EXP. DATE
Yun Gao; Conor Bodily; Angel Monzalvo; Antonio Meneses		Storm Orion; Trevor Thomas Lehr; Ali Homayounfar		Brad Strahle; Yannik Wiggemans	INVENTOR(S)
N/A		N/A	11202	15/448539 (Non- Knobbe) 112C1	PRIORITY
PENDING; nonprovisional and any foreign filing due 5/5/2021		PENDING; awaiting examination;		PENDING; awaiting examination Assigned to: Performance Designed Products LLC per parent PDPRO.112C2	STATUS
	•		PAT	ENT	1

REEL: 053657 FRAME: 0681